FORM PTO-1618 OMB 0651-0027 APR - 8 1999

05-06-1999



101031335

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY													
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).													
	Submission Type Conveyance Type													
ļ	X New License													
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document Reel #  Frame #  Other													
}	Conveying Porty													
}	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year													
7	Name INFORIUM TECHNOLOGY INC. 09 20 98													
₹∤	Formerly													
Z														
2	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association													
	Other Ontario, Canada													
70	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization													
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached													
7	Name LIVEPAGE CORPORATION													
	DBA/AKA/TA													
	Composed of													
	Address (line 1) 158 University Avenue West													
,														
	Address (line 2)													
	Address (line 3) Waterloo Ontario, Canada N2L 3E9													
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an													
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.													
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)													
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ontario, Canada													
05/06/199 01 FC:481	9 DHGUYEN 00000093 2070295 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY													

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0392** 

FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name [	WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN	DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSO	N
Address (line 1)	Bradford Green - Bui	lding Five	
Address (line 2)	755 Main Street, P.O	. Box 224	
Address (line 3)	Monroe, Connecticut		
Address (line 4)	06468 U.S.A.		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (519)	653-1331
Name [	R. CRAIG ARMSTRONG		
Address (line 1)	ARMSTRONG & ASSOCIAT	ES	
Address (line 2)	285 Fountain Street	South	
Address (line 3)	Cambridge, Ontario		
Address (tine 4)	N3H 1J2 CANADA		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration I		
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)
		2,070,233	
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4 0	.00
Deposit A	ccount	Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or If additional fees can b Deposit Accour		

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

R. Craig Armstrong
Name of Person Signing

\_\_\_\_

Yes

April 1, 1999

**Date Signed** 

## For Ministry Use Only usage exclusif du ministère

Ministry of Consumer and Ontario Commercial Relations

CERTIFICATE This is to certify that these articles are effective on

Ministère de la Consonimation et du Commerce

CERTIFICAT Ceci certifie que les présents statuts entrent on viguaur te

AUGUT 20 AOUT. 1998

Businest Corporations Act / Loi suries sociates pair actions

Ontario Corporation Number Numéro de la compagnie en Ontario 1

930840



TRANS CODE

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATUTS DE MODIFICATION

Form 3 Business Corporations Act. 1982 Formule

numéro 3 Loi de 1982 sur les compagnies 1. The present name of the corporation is:

Dénomination sociale actuelle de la compagnie:

	I	N	F	0	R	I	U	М		$\mathbf{T}$	Е	C	Н	N	0	L	þ	G	Y	Ι	N	С					
																_									_		 
		L	↓_		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_		_		<u> </u>	<b>L</b>	_		<u> </u>	ļ		 			_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 	 

The name of the corporation is changed to (if applicable):

Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la compagnie (s'il y a lieu):

I	]	I	V	E	Р	Α	G	E		С	0	R	Р	0	R	A	$\Gamma_{-}$	Ī	þ	N							
													L				L										
$\vdash$	4		<u> </u>	_		_			_	_	_	<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	<b> </b>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 _		_	ļ		 <u> </u>
	- 1			İ		Į.		1	1	1	l	1	1		l	l	ŀ		ı				ŀ		i		

3. Date of incorporation/amalgamation:

Date de la constitution ou de la fusion:

MEBRUARY

(Day, Month, Year)

The articles of the corporation are amended as Les statuts de la compagnie sont modifiés de la façon follows:

The name of the Corporation is changed from INFORIUM TECHNOLOGY INC. to LivePage CORPORATION.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0394**

 The amendment has been duly authorized as required by Sections 167 and 169 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act.

La modification a été dûment autorisée conformément à l'article 167 et, s'il y a lieu, à l'article 169 de la Loi sur les compagnies.

6. The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the <u>XKATATIONEM</u>/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on

Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (le cas échéant) de la compagnie ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification

19 August 1998

(Day, Month, Year) (jour, mois, année)

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

INFORIUM TECHNOLOGY INC.

(Name of Corporation) (Dénomination sociale de la compagnie)

By/Par:

TRADEMARK Chairman







**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

March 31, 1999

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 U.S.A.

Our ref: INF-2TUS

**Attention: Trademarks - Assignment Division** 

Dear Sir:

Re:

United States Trademark Registration No. 2,078,295

Registration Date:

July 15, 1997

Registrant:

INFORIUM TECHNOLOGY INC.

Trademark:

LIVEPAGE

Please record a change of name for the above identified registrant from **INFORIUM TECHNOLOGY INC.**, as shown on the registration to:

## LIVEPAGE CORPORATION

Attached is a copy of the certified Articles of Amendment indicating the change of name, with Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Also enclosed is a money order in the amount of US\$40 in payment of the required fee.

We look forward to receipt of the confirmation of the change of name.

Yours very truly,

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

**Armstrong & Associates** 

Per:

R. Craig Armstrong

Registration No. 30,910

285 FOUNTAIN STREET SOUTH
CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO, CANADA N3H 1J2
Telephone: (519) 653-1331 Fax: (519) 653-8453
e-mail: info@canpat.com Internet: www.canpat.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0396